Inasmuch as Subrecipient agrees not to operate a vehicle in 
connection with services rendered under this Agreement, County shall not require 
Subrecipient to provide commercial automobile liability insurance.

g. Bond Requirements. If the Project(s) involves construction or rehabilitation costing 
Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) or more, Subrecipient shall require that contractors 
furnish, at the contractors' expense, a separate performance bond and a labor and materials bond, each 
for an amount not less than one hundred percent (100%) of the contract price, or such other